Dear Class of 2026,

Thank you for your participation in year one of the Student Leadership NORTH program. This letter is to inform you of your involvement in year two (2) of the Student Leadership NORTH program.

## As a member of the Student Leadership Class of 2026, I agree to abide by the following standards:

- Devote time and energy to developing my leadership skills. Recognize that SLNORTH is a highly competitive program and you have been selected to be an enthusiastic and committed participant. Program dates and two 2<sup>nd</sup>-year projects are requirements of Student Leadership NORTH, and time management is critical.
- The success of the Student Leadership NORTH depends on the **full commitment of each participant** to attend all program sessions, arrive on time, and stay for the entirety of the program.
- It is your responsibility to "clear" your personal calendars on SLNORTH Program Day dates. If a participant is unable to attend a session (or part thereof) due to exceptional circumstances, the SLNORTH Executive Director/Program Director should be advised by email, text message, or telephone as soon as the conflict is known. If an emergency arises on the day of the session the SLNORTH Executive Director/Program Director should be advised by email.
- Two unexcused absences over the two-years or not completing assigned projects (2) on time could result in dismissal from the program.
- Engage actively and positively in SLNORTH activities, showing respect for the input, ideas, and creative thinking of class members. Active participation is expected of each student in a group project.
- Communicate actively and in a timely fashion and give candid feedback.
- Adhere to the dress code for scheduled activities and adhere to cell phone guidelines during each session. Do not wear
   SLNORTH t-shirt to any political gatherings.
- Remain alcohol and drug-free and have no discipline infraction(s) throughout the SLNORTH program.

## Statement of Commitment:

To maintain the integrity of the Student Leadership NORTH Program, I accept the challenges and responsibilities of being a leader and a role model. I will show respect for myself, my peers, my school, my community leaders, the environments in which we meet, and SLNORTH. I agree to participate fully for two years; provide my own transportation to events; attend all scheduled activities, follow all rules and regulations; and apply my knowledge and skills to benefit my SLNORTH class, school, and community.

Participant's Signature	Date
Parent's Signature	 Date

## <u>Important Dates</u> <u>Class of 2026 – Green Team</u>



August 2, 2025 Time TBA

September 4, 2025 8:00 AM – 11:45 AM

October 1, 2025 12:30 PM - 4:00 PM

November 18, 2025 8:00 AM – 11:45 AM

January 13, 2026 12:30 PM – 4:00 PM

March 10, 2026 8:00 AM – 11:45 AM

April, 2026 6:00 – 8:00 PM **Kick-off Event** 

Escape Game Venue

Portfolio Project Work

Emory Johns Creek Hospital/Business Attire

StrengthsFinder Day

Emory Johns Creek Hospital

Portfolio Workshop and Leadership

Emory Johns Creek Hospital

**Effective Communication** 

Emory Johns Creek Hospital

**Speaker Series** 

Emory Johns Creek Hospital

**SLJC Graduation Ceremony** 

TBD

NOTE: All dates are subject to change.



Irene Sanders
Executive Director
Student Leadership NORTH
11695 Johns Creek Parkway, Suite 100
Johns Creek, GA 30097
Tel: 404.406.0480

sanders@studentleadershipnorth.com www.studentleadershipnorth.com

## **Student Leadership NORTH Tuition Invoice**

The remaining \$200 is due by March 26, 2025.
Student:
Tuition Fee:
Total Received:
Balance owed:
Check #
Pacaivad by: